COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF NEW BRUNSWICK

FDF-999-2023

Judicial District of Fredericton No. 1301-11111

STYLE OF PROCEEDING: AFFIDAVIT

NOTE: Parties' legal given (first & middle) names should be used on the petition for divorce when it is filed at the Registrar's office to commence divorce proceedings. Given names on the petition should match the legal given names on the marriage certificate, barring exceptional circumstances. <u>Do not use</u> nicknames or a shortened version of names on the petition for divorce.

Marie Thérèse <u>Julie</u> LeBlanc

Petitioner

-and-

James Reginald White

Respondent

Solicitor for the Petitioner: Jane Doe

Solicitor for the Respondent: Jean Roe

ORDER OF THE COURT- RULE 72

		Grounds					
1. Divorce Judgme	nt 🗹 Granted	✓ to Petitioner	1) 8(2)(a) Separation for not less than one year	\checkmark			
		□ to Respondent	2) 8(2)(b)(i) Adultery				
		\Box to both parties	3) 8(2)(b)(ii) physical or mental cruelty				
	U Withdrawn						
	Dismissed						
Divorce Granted:	at hearing on the	day of	20(effective 31 days from the date of hearin	g);			
I on date indicated at bottom of Order of the Court (effective 31 days from the date indicated below);							
\Box per s. 12(2), by reason of special circumstances and where spouses agree and undertake not to							
	appeal, divorce is to b	be effective IMMEDIATEI	LY.				
1.0	of Divorce Judgment a e following addresses:	and Order for Corollary I	Relief on the Petitioner and the Respondent/ Joi	int			
	ionowing autiesses.						

Petitioner: Julie LeBlanc		Respondent:	James Reginald White
c/o Jane Doe		c/o Jean Roe	
123 Main St.			456 rue Principale
Fredericton NB E3B 5H3			Edmundston NB E4Z 7Y9
Service of Divorce Judgment is dispensed with			

- 3. Corollary Relief: These are <u>samples only</u> of wording referencing types of documents from which provisions <u>may</u> be incorporated into the Order for Corollary Relief. A final order or consent order for corollary relief that includes <u>all</u> the provisions for corollary relief (parenting time, decision-making responsibility and support, including terms and conditions in connection with support orders) in a single order is generally preferred.
 - Parenting time (s.16.2): In accordance with paragraphs 2 6 of the Separation Agreement dated March 12, 2019, attached as Schedule "A".
 - Decision-making responsibility (s. 16.3): In accordance with paragraphs 8 11 of the Separation Agreement dated March 12, 2019, attached as Schedule "A".
 - ✓ Travel permission / restrictions: Permission to travel with the children outside New Brunswick in accordance with the Amendment to Separation Agreement dated March 18, 2020, attached as Schedule "B".

- Child Support (s. 15.1): In accordance with paragraphs 3 4 of the Final Consent Order of Justice ______ filed on November 8, 2022, attached as Schedule "C".
- Special or Extraordinary Expenses (s. 7 of the *Federal Child Support Guidelines*): In accordance with paragraphs 6 7 of the Final Consent Order of Justice ______ filed on November 8, 2022, attached as Schedule "C".
- Spousal Support (s. 15.2): In accordance with the Interim Order of Justice ______ filed on September 15, 2021, attached as Schedule "D".
- Spousal Support Arrears: (s. 15.2): In accordance with the Interim Order of Justice ______ filed on September 15, 2021, attached as Schedule "D".
- \checkmark Terms and Conditions in connection with child / spousal support, where applicable (s. 15.1(4) / s. 15.2(3)):
 - ☑ Life Insurance to secure child support payments: In accordance with paragraph 15 of the Separation Agreement dated March 12, 2019, attached as Schedule "A".
 - Medical/Dental Insurance: In accordance with paragraph 16 of the Separation Agreement dated March 12, 2019, attached as Schedule "A".
 - ☑ Ongoing disclosure of financial information: In accordance with paragraph 21 of the Separation Agreement dated March 12, 2019, attached as Schedule "A".
 - ✓ Other term(s)/condition(s) in connection with child support: Designation of beneficiary for Supplementary Death Benefits from the Respondent's Canadian Armed Forces Pension in accordance with paragraph 20 of the Separation Agreement dated March 12, 2019, attached as Schedule "A".

4. Costs: N/A

Dated this _____ day of _____20___.

The Honourable Justice

Justice of the Court of King's Bench of New Brunswick